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Borough/Office!! Primary!and!Back!up Email!Address Telephone
Brooklyn!! Ana!Cruz"Calderón!! Ana.Cruz-Calderon@dfa.state.ny.us 718-623-4531  

!! Margaret!Volcy!! Margaret.Volcy@dfa.state.ny.us 718-522-8214  
!! Donna!Callender! Donna.Callender@dfa.state.ny.us 718-218-6619 
!! Dorothy!Hicks! Dorothy.Hicks@dfa.state.ny.us 718-348-8102 
!! Valerie!Kilgore! Valerie.Kilgore@dfa.state.ny.us 718 942-8611 
!! Karen!Kirkland! Karen.Kirkland@dfa.state.ny.us 718 245-5902 

Bronx! Lawrence!Joseph!! Lawrence.Joseph@dfa.state.ny.us 718-933-1738 
!! Jean!Ellis!! Jean.Ellis@dfa.state.ny.us 718-239-4554 

Manhattan!! Barbara!Alexander! Barbara.Alexander@dfa.state.ny.us 212-534-6975  
!! Ann!Gay! Ann.Gay@dfa.state.ny.us 212-534-7027  
!! Joyce!Waldon!! Joyce.Waldon@dfa.state.ny.us 212 534-8253 
!! Willy!Joachim! Willy.Joachim@dfa.state.ny.us 212 676-7108 
!! Denise!Dowling! Denise.Dowling@dfa.state.ny.us 212 676-7109 
!! Robert!Osei"Owusu! Robert2.Osei-Owusu@dfa.state.ny.us 212 676-9951 

Queens!! Abraham!Abraham!! Abraham.Abraham@dfa.state.ny.us 718-557-8939  
!! Gary!Mayber! Gary.Mayber@dfa.state.ny.us 718-883-1808  

Staten!Island! Deborah!Kreda!! Deborah.Kreda@dfa.state.ny.us 718-720-2817  
!! Amanda!Edwards!! Amanda.Edwards@dfa.state.ny.us 718-720-2825 

OSI! Yvonne!Douglas!! Yvonne.Douglas@dfa.state.ny.us 212-442-5234  
!! Jannie!Jones!! Jannie.Jones@dfa.state.ny.us 212-442-5231  

ECS! Yvette!Brown!! Yvette.Brown@dfa.state.ny.us 646-935-1423  
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